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The quipu, an ancient information storage instrument consisting of colored
ropes marked with knots of different characteristics and at different distances.
It was used by the andean civilizations as an accounting and storage system as

well as to record epic narratives.

Auditorio Hugo Lumbreras, Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia
Av. Armendariz 445, Miraflores, Lima



WELCOMEMESSAGE -

We are delighted and honored to host the [Il INTROPICON in Lima,
following the initial two held in Mumbai in 2017 and in Sao Paulo in
2018. The event, which gathers top experts in tropical neurology
worldwide, should serve as a platform to orientate future efforts in
prevention, diagnosis and control of these diseases that
disproportionately affect low and middle-income populations around
the world. We wish to deeply thank all speakers and sponsoring
institutions for their support, and will do everything possible to ensure a

productive event and a pleasing visit to our country for all attendees.

Hector H. Garcia, MD, PhD
Coordinator, lll Intropicon

Myriam Velarde, MD
President of the Organizing
Committee of the XVI Pan American
Congress of Neurology



Richard Benson | USA

Richard.benson@nih.gov

Felicia Chow | USA

felicia.chow@ucsf.edu

Christina M. Coyle | USA

christina.coyle@einsteinmed.edu

Oscar H. Del Brutto | Ecuador

oscardelbrutto@hotmail.com

Hector H. Garcia | Peru

hgarcia@jhsph.edu

Eduardo Gotuzzo | Peru

eduardo.gotuzzo@upch.pe

Riadh Gouider | Tunisia

Riadh.gouider@gnet.tn
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SPEAKERS

Peter Kilmarx | USA

peter.kilmarx@nih.gov

Rachel Kneen | UK

rkneen@liverpool.ac.uk

Trudie Lang | UK

trudie.lang@ndm.ox.ac.uk

Marco T. Medina | Honduras

marcotmedina@yahoo.com

Chandrashekhar Meshram | India

drmeshram@hotmail.com

Avindra Nath | USA

avindra.nath@nih.gov
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SPEAKERS

Otto Rapalino | USA

orapalino@mgh.harvard.edu

Kiran T. Thakur | USA

ktt2115@cumc.columbia.edu

Raad Shakir | UK

r.shakir@imperial.ac.uk

Gagandeep Singh | India
g.singh@ucl.ac.uk

Tom Solomon | UK

tsolomon@liverpool.ac.uk

Jose Vidal | Brazil

josevibe@gmail.com
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 1 | Viral and Fungal Infections

Thursday, June 8

Chairs M.T. Medina and T. Solomon

Block 1: Viral Encephalitis and Retrovirus
K. Thakur

F. Chow
F. Chow

Coffee break

Block 2: Other Viral Infections of the CNS
E. Gotuzzo
M. T. Medina
R. Kneen

Morning Main Conference

Lunch break

Block 3: CNS Micoses
J. Vidal

Block 4: Oral Presentations
Chairs

Afternoon Main Conference
O. H. Del Brutto




SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 2 | Parasitic infections

Friday, June 9

Chairs 0. H. Del Brutto and G. Roman

Block 1: Neurocysticercosis
H. Garcia, C. Coyle, O. Del Brutto, G Singh

C. Coyle

Coffee break

Block 2: Malaria and Other Protozoal Neuroparasitoses
E. Gotuzzo
C. Coyle

Morning Main Conference
G. Singh

Lunch break

Block 3: : Other Protozoal Neuroparasitoses
J. Vldal
C. Coyle

Block 4: Oral Presentations
Chairs

Afternoon Main Conference
T. Solomon




SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 3 | Bacterial Infections and
sawrdar e 10 Dagearch in Neuroinfections

Chairs H. H. Garcia and C. Meshram

Block 1: Tuberculosis and Other Bacterial Infections of the CNS
F. Chow

C. Coyle

C. Meshram
K. Thakur

Coffee break

Block 2: Neuroinfections in Africa
R. Gouider

Morning Main Conference
0. Rapalino

Lunch break

Block 3: Neurologic Clinical Trials in Low Income Countries

R. Benson, P. Kilmarx, R. Shakir, H. Garcia, T. Lang

Closing Remarks

CLOSING GATHERING




REGISTRATION

USD 80.00

FLAT RATE

PAYMENT DETAILS

1.Enter the website https://tiendaupch.pe/es/
2.Go to GENERAL PUBLIC (publico en general)
3.1f you have an account: Enter email or ID and password | If you do not

have an account: Register
4.Go to OTHER PAYMENTS (otros pagos)
5.Go to SEARCH BY CODE (codigo)
6.Enter code N° 9601886 “Curso de Neurologia Tropical” USS$S80.00
/.Please select "Boleta Electronica’, payment method and proceed

with the payment.

Once you have made the payment, check your account statement, if you
see that you have already been debited, please do not try again, just wait
for the confirmation email. If you were debited and you did not receive
the email after 1 hour, please write to: lizbet.anampa@upch.pe or
daef.pensiones@oficinas-upch.pe

cc: heydi.toro.c@upch.pe

-or additional inquiries or to submit an abstract for an oral presentation

nlease write to intropicon3@gmail.com
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